XEF1
Industrial Grade
Explosion-Proof Exhaust Fan
For Hazardous Locations
New!
	 is a manufacturer of industrial-grade
unit heaters, exhaust fans, and accessories for hazardous

460 Volts 460 3 phase only
575 Volts 575 3 phase only
XEF1 Model Coding
Model and Option Code Reference Chart
Model Code Option
XEF 1 - 12 - 1210 - 115 1 60 - E1 - FM - A H
*Due to the new U.S. DoE (Department of Energy) regulation change impacting "Useable at"
Nameplate Voltages and federal efficiency requirements, E1 and E2 Motor Types will be
marked as 230 Volt only on the motor nameplate (instead of 208-230V), but will still be
suitable for use at 208V line voltage based on the manufacturer's marketing literature.
However, the GP Motor Type is 230V only. It can not be used at 208V.
Other motor types may be available. Contact Factory with your specific requirements.
4
XEF1 Configurations Available (16 inch fan size shown)
1) Flush-surface Mount (FM)
(Refer to page 9 and 10 for accessories)
2) Through-the-Wall Mount with 4" Sleeve and Aluminum Backdraft Damper (W4)
(Refer to page 9 and 10 for accessories)
3) Through-the-Wall Mount with 6" Sleeve and Aluminum Backdraft Damper (W6)
(Refer to page 9 and 10  for accessories)
Aluminum fan
blade with easy-off
replacement feature
12 GA spark-
resistant aluminum
fan shroud compliant
to AMCA 99, Type B
Epoxy coated, OSHA
compliant,  split fan guard
for easy access to fan blade
TEFC hazardous
location or general
purpose motors
available
Robust 14-gauge
three-piece motor
mount design
prevents premature
cracking
Epoxy coated 18-gauge
steel cabinet housing
construction for durability
AMCA 511 compliant, 6063-T5
aluminum, backdraft dampers
are supported by self-lubricating
bearings and seals to ensure
a maintenance-free life and air
leakage prevention longevity
AMCA 511 compliant, 6063-T5
aluminum, backdraft dampers
are supported by self-lubricating
bearings and seals to ensure
a maintenance-free life and air
leakage prevention longevity
4" deep, 18 GA
galvanized steel sleeve
6" deep, 18 GA
galvanized steel sleeve
Same features as (FM) above plus:
Same features as (FM) above plus:
5
XEF1 Physical Dimensions
Flush-surface Mount Configuration (FM)
Through-the-Wall Mount Configuration with Sleeve (W4 or W6)
5X ø .4
Mounting Holes
10
2.7 68.6 .6 16
.6 TYP
A
B
16
4.0 101.6

2.9
TYP
16
75
6
XEF1 Model, Motor Type and Mounting Configurations
Base Model Code before options
? = Select a Motor Type
# = Select a Mounting
Configuration
Fan Size CFM at 0 in.
WCG Voltage Phase Hertz Motor Type
(? - Select one)
Mounting Configuration
(# - Select One)
XEF1-12-0640-115160-?-#-A 12 640 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0855-115160-?-#-A 12 855 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-1210-115160-?-#-A 12 1210 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1350-115160-?-#-A 16 1350 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1850-115160-?-#-A 16 1850 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-2500-115160-?-#-A 16 2500 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-2300-115160-?-#-A 20 2300 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3400-115160-?-#-A 20 3400 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3900-115160-?-#-A 20 3900 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-24-5100-115160-?-#-A 24 5100 115 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0640-230160-?-#-A 12 640 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0855-230160-?-#-A 12 855 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-1210-230160-?-#-A 12 1210 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1350-230160-?-#-A 16 1350 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1850-230160-?-#-A 16 1850 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-2500-230160-?-#-A 16 2500 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-2300-230160-?-#-A 20 2300 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3400-230160-?-#-A 20 3400 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3900-230160-?-#-A 20 3900 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-24-5100-230160-?-#-A 24 5100 230 1 60 E1 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0640-230360-?-#-A 12 640 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0855-230360-?-#-A 12 855 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-1210-230360-?-#-A 12 1210 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1350-230360-?-#-A 16 1350 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1850-230360-?-#-A 16 1850 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-2500-230360-?-#-A 16 2500 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-2300-230360-?-#-A 20 2300 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3400-230360-?-#-A 20 3400 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3900-230360-?-#-A 20 3900 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-24-5100-230360-?-#-A 24 5100 230 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0640-460360-?-#-A 12 640 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0855-460360-?-#-A 12 855 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-1210-460360-?-#-A 12 1210 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1350-460360-?-#-A 16 1350 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1850-460360-?-#-A 16 1850 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-2500-460360-?-#-A 16 2500 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-2300-460360-?-#-A 20 2300 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3400-460360-?-#-A 20 3400 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3900-460360-?-#-A 20 3900 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-24-5100-460360-?-#-A 24 5100 460 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0640-575360-?-#-A 12 640 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-0855-575360-?-#-A 12 855 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-12-1210-575360-?-#-A 12 1210 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1350-575360-?-#-A 16 1350 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-1850-575360-?-#-A 16 1850 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-16-2500-575360-?-#-A 16 2500 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-2300-575360-?-#-A 20 2300 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3400-575360-?-#-A 20 2400 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-20-3900-575360-?-#-A 20 3900 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
XEF1-24-5100-575360-?-#-A 24 5100 575 3 60 E1 or E2 or GP FM or W4 or W6
* Refer to Page 3 for XEF1 Model Coding.
7
XEF1 Specifications By Model Size
Model XEF1-12 XEF1-16 XEF1-20 XEF1-24

Flush-surface mount (FM) or Through-the-wall mount with 4” 18 GA galvanized steel sleeve and aluminum
backdraft damper (W4) or Through-the-wall mount with 6” 18 GA galvanized steel sleeve and aluminum
backdraft damper (W6).
Options Option Code H. Heresite coating of the motor mount, fan panel, fan guard and fan blade (motors,
sleeves, backdraft damper louvers or storm hoods can not be Heresite coated).
Accessories Explosion-proof thermostat, disconnect switch, 20 GA galvanized storm hood (with bird screen) and
aluminum backdraft damper.
Ambient Temperature Operating: E1 = - 40°F to 104°F (- 40°C to 40°C);  E2 & GP = - 4°F to 104°F (- 20°C to 40°C);
Storage: - 40°F to 140°F (- 40°C to 60°C).
8
XEF1 Air Flow Rating
Model
Air delivery at Static Pressure
(Inches - Water Column Gauge)
0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.5
XEF1-12-0640 cfm 640 635 550 510 460 410 350 280 220 XX
m³/hr 1087 1079 934 866 782 697 595 476 374 XX
XEF1-12-0855 cfm 855 800 770 720 670 620 580 540 480 350
m³/hr 1453 1359 1308 1223 1138 1053 985 917 816 595
XEF1-12-1210 cfm 1210 1205 1120 1050 1000 940 910 870 830 760
m³/hr 2056 2047 1903 1784 1699 1597 1546 1478 1410 1291
XEF1-16-1350 cfm 1350 1341 1170 1070 970 890 820 780 750 680
m³/hr 2294 2278 1988 1818 1648 1512 1393 1325 1274 1155
XEF1-16-1850 cfm 1850 1842 1680 1590 1490 1390 1260 1180 1060 1010
m³/hr 3143 3130 2854 2701 2532 2362 2141 2005 1801 1716
XEF1-16-2500 cfm 2500 2994 2380 2290 2220 2140 2030 1870 1630 1570
m³/hr 4248 4237 4044 3891 3772 3636 3449 3177 2769 2667
XEF1-20-2300 cfm 2300 2290 2100 2000 1940 1840 1740 1640 1540 1440
m³/hr 3908 3891 3568 3398 3296 3126 2956 2786 2616 2447
XEF1-20-3400 cfm 3400 3392 3250 3180 3100 3000 2900 2725 2625 2200
m³/hr 5777 5763 5522 5403 5267 5097 4927 4630 4460 3738
XEF1-20-3900 cfm 3900 3894 3780 3720 3620 3540 3430 3330 3200 2740
m³/hr 6626 6616 6422 6320 6150 6014 5828 5658 5437 4655
XEF1-24-5100 cfm 5100 5090 4900 4790 4650 4480 4380 4210 4130 3950
m³/hr 8665 8648 8325 8138 7900 7612 7442 7153 7017 6711
Note: CFM data listed in the above table will open the louvers on the backdraft damper a minimum of 1 inch.
External environmental factors can have a significant effect on the amount the louvers open and the
overall performance of the exhaust fan. A 15 km/hr (9.3 mph) wind causes a 0.04 inch water column